TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		109/09/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	625 Barclay Boulevard	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1835476	THE DETAILER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3038134	AUTO EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1884159	THE RIGHT CHOICE
Registration Number:	1886634	PERMASOFT
Serial Number:	78068212	WIPE-OUT
Registration Number:	1488309	BAJA
Registration Number:	1488304	BAJA TOUGH
Registration Number:	1177096	BLAZER
Registration Number:	2247911	BLAZERTECH
Registration Number:	1488303	DESERT FOX
Registration Number:	2254816	HOTT LITES
Registration Number:	2356315	LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2724331	BLAZER
Registration Number:	2963153	DETAILER'S CHOICE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0069

Registration Number:	3132486	LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2357942	TIGEREY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2710

rebecca.lederhouse@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse
Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22009635-000013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse
Signature:	/rebecca lederhouse/
Date:	12/13/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest Tiger Feb 13 2007#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest Tiger Feb 13 2007#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest Tiger Feb 13 2007#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest Tiger Feb 13 2007#page4.tif

source=Release of Security Interest Tiger Feb 13 2007#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 13, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2007, Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States Trademarks listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with or related to that Trademark Security Agreement, including the Security Agreement dated as of the date thereof among Assignor, Assignee and the lenders referred to therein, or arising under applicable law, and the Assignee hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Assignee may have in the Trademarks to Assignor.

The Assignee agrees, at the Assignor's expense, to cooperate with the Assignor, to execute, deliver and file any additional documents, and to provide the Assignor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release, relinquishment or discharge of the Assignee's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:2570054.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Assignee has executed this Release as of the 4th day of September 2011.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Jøseph A. Luna Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Tiger 2007)]

Schedule I

[See attached.]

SCHEDULE I

OWNER	REG./ SERIAL NO.	MARK	ISSUE/ FILING DATE
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	1,835,476	THE DEALERS CHOICE	May 10, 1994
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	3,038,134	AUTO EXPRESSION	Jan. 3, 2006
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	1,884,159	THE RIGHT CHOICE	Mar. 14, 1995
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	1,886,634	PERMASOFT	Mar. 28, 1995
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	78/068,212	WIPE-OUT	Jun. 8, 2001
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	1,488,309	ВАЈА	May 17, 1988
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	1,488,304	BAJA TOUGH	May 17, 1988
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	1,177,096	BLAZER	Nov. 10, 1981
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	2,247,911	BLAZERTECH	May 25, 1999
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	1,488,303	DESERT FOX	May 17, 1988
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	2,254,816	HOTT LITES	Jun. 22, 1999
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	2,356,315	LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES	Jun. 6, 2000
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	2,724,331	BLAZER	Jun. 10, 2003
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	2,963,153	DETAILER'S CHOICE and design	October 10, 2003
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	3,132,486	LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES	August 22, 2006

OWNER	REG./ SERIAL NO.	MARK	ISSUE/ FILING DATE
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.		DETAILER'S CHOICE logo - Medallion Version	
Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	2,357,942	TIGEREY	Jun. 13, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 12/13/2011